

DANIEL P. MCCOY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE
112 STATE STREET
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021
(518) 447-7040 - FAX (518) 447-5589
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

MICHAEL P. MCLAUGHLIN, JR.
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

June 11, 2024

Hon. Joanne Cunningham, Chairwoman Albany County Legislature 112 State Street., Rm 710 Albany, NY 12207

Chairwoman Cunningham,

The Albany County Executive's Office appoints Benedict Conboy to the Albany County Ethics Commission. This appointment has no salary and fills the second of two County Executive appointments. Mr. Conboy will serve a term of four years.

Mr. Conboy meets the qualifications for this position, as evidenced by the enclosed resume. Thank you for your consideration on the matter. Please do not hesitate to reach out to my office if there are any questions and concerns.

Sincerely,

Daniel P. McCoy Albany County Executive

cc: Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel